2007 represent the interest expense from continuing operations and the portion of the rental expense from
continuing operations as per the 2010 Half-Yearly Financial Report and from the Form 6-K filed with the SEC on
September 27, 2010. Fixed charges for the fiscal years 2006 and 2005 represent the interest expense and rental
expense as per the 2009 Annual Financial Report.

* The earnings for the six months ended June 30, 2010 were inadequate to cover fixed charges. The coverage
deficiency for fixed charges was �2.4 billion.

 The earnings for 2009 were inadequate to cover fixed charges. The coverage deficiency for fixed charges was
�2.6 billion.

S-65

Edgar Filing: ALLIED IRISH BANKS PLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 135

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth AIB�s capitalization and indebtedness position as of June 30, 2010 on an unaudited
consolidated basis in accordance with IFRS, (1) the issuance of the Notes and (2) as further adjusted to reflect the
exchange (assuming shareholder approval of the exchange is obtained) of the Notes for AIB�s shares of M&T common
stock as described herein.

You should read this table in conjunction with AIB�s unaudited Half-Yearly Financial Report 2010 filed with the SEC
on Form 6-K on September 27, 2010.

As Adjusted
As of As Adjusted for for the

June 30, the Issuance of Exchange of
2010(8) the Notes(5) the Notes(6)
� million � million � million

Equity
Equity attributable to shareholders(1) 8,830 8,830
Non-controlling interests in subsidiaries 636 636 636

Total shareholders equity including non-controlling interests 9,466 9,466
Debt
Perpetual preferred securities 140 140 140
Undated capital notes 207 207 207
Dated capital notes(2) 4,122 4,122 4,122

Total subordinated debt(2),(3) 4,469 4,469 4,469
Total capital resources 13,935 13,935
Debt Securities in Issue(4) 27,990 27,990

Total Capitalization and Indebtedness 41,925

Notes:

(1) Includes reserve capital instruments of �239 million together with the net proceeds of a May 2009 issue of
�3.5 billion preference shares and warrants.

(2) All of AIB�s subordinated debt is unguaranteed with the exception of certain dated capital notes. Dated capital
notes amounting to a nominal value of �2,245 million are guaranteed under the CIFS Scheme until September 29,
2010 or at maturity, whichever is earlier.

(3) All of the subordinated debt set out in the above table is unsecured.

(4)

Edgar Filing: ALLIED IRISH BANKS PLC - Form 424B5